Bromodichloromethane	ppb	2015	N/A	18.98	15.4 - 23	N/A	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

Unregulated contaminants are those for which EPA has not established drinking water standards. The purpose of unregulated contaminant monitoring is to assist EPA in determining the occurrence of unregulated contaminants in drinking water and whether future regulation is warranted.

**Inorganic Contaminants (Regulated at the Water Plant)**

Nitrate	ppm	2015	10	0.28	0.28 - 0.28	10	Yes	Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic tanks, sewage; erosion of natural deposits.
---------	-----	------	----	------	-------------	----	-----	--

**Disinfectant Byproducts**

Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	ppb	2015	60	25.9	16.7 - 37.2	0	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Total Trihalomethanes	ppb	2015	80	53.75	43.5 - 66.6	0	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

Substance	Unit of Measure	Year	MRDL	Average Level Detected	Minimum - Maximum Level Detected	MRDLG	In Compliance	Typical Sources
-----------	-----------------	------	------	------------------------	----------------------------------	-------	---------------	-----------------

**Maximum Residual Disinfectant Level**

Chlorine Residual	ppm	2015	4.0	3.13	2.4 - 3.8	4.0	Yes	Water additive used to control microbes.
-------------------	-----	------	-----	------	-----------	-----	-----	--

Substance	Unit of Measure	Year	90th Percentile Value	EPA Action Level	Number of Results above Action Level	MCLG	In Compliance	Typical Sources
-----------	-----------------	------	-----------------------	------------------	--------------------------------------	------	---------------	-----------------

**Lead and Copper (Regulated at Customers Tap)**

Lead	ppb	2015	2.52	15	0	0	Yes	Corrosion of household plumbing systems; erosion of natural deposits.
Copper	ppm	2015	0.547	1.3	0	1.3	Yes	Corrosion of household plumbing systems, erosion of natural deposits; leaching from wood preservatives.

**VIOLATIONS**

Violation Type	Duration
Routine TAP Monitoring/Reporting (LCR)	01/01/2015 to 12/31/2015
<b>Health Effects</b>	
The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.	
<b>Explanation</b>	
We failed to test our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Because of this failure we cannot be sure of the quality of our drinking water during the period indicated.	
<b>Steps to Correct</b>	
The 2015 lead and copper samples were taken and submitted to the lab for analysis. All samples were compliance with TCEQ limits. One of the samples was taken at the wrong address. The lab that was used to perform the analysis failed to post the results to the TCEQ within 10 days of analysis. Additional administrative controls will be utilized to prevent future reporting violations.	



**Our Water Supply System Received Water From  
West Travis County Regional Water System  
Water Quality Results are Listed Below**

Substance	Unit of Measure	Year	MCL	Average Level Detected	Minimum - Maximum Level Detected	MCLG	In Compliance	Typical Sources
<b><u>Radioactive Contaminants (Regulated at the Water Plant)</u></b>								
Combined Radium	pCi/L	2011	5	1	1 - 1	0	Yes	Erosion of natural deposits.
<b><u>Unregulated Contaminants</u></b>								
Dibromochloromethane	ppb	2015	N/A	15	15 - 15	N/A	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Chloroform	ppb	2015	N/A	11	11 - 11	N/A	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Bromodichloromethane	ppb	2015	N/A	16	16 - 16	N/A	Yes	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
Unregulated contaminants are those for which EPA has not established drinking water standards. The purpose of unregulated contaminant monitoring is to assist EPA in determining the occurrence of unregulated contaminants in drinking water and whether future regulation is warranted.								
<b><u>Inorganic Contaminants (Regulated at the Water Plant)</u></b>								
Nitrate	ppm	2015	10	0.28	0.28 - 0.28	10	Yes	Runoff from fertilizer use; leaching from septic tanks, sewage; erosion of natural deposits.
Fluoride	ppm	2015	4	0.24	0.24 - 0.24	4	Yes	Erosion of natural deposits; water additive which promotes strong teeth; discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.
Barium	ppm	2015	2	0.06	0.06 - 0.06	2	Yes	Discharge of drilling wastes; discharge from metal refineries; erosion of natural deposits.
<b><u>Turbidity</u></b>								
Turbidity	NTU	2015	1	0.46	0.17 - 0.75	N/A	Yes	Soil runoff.

Turbidity has no health effects. However, turbidity can interfere with disinfection and provide a medium for microbial growth. Turbidity may indicate the presence of disease-causing organisms. These organisms include bacteria, viruses, and parasites that can cause symptoms such as nausea, cramps, diarrhea and associated headaches.

**\* All levels detected were below the MCLs.**

